

BOARD OF VOTER REGISTRATION and ELECTIONS OF BEAUFORT COUNTY



15 John Galt Road ● Post Office Drawer 1228 ● Beaufort, South Carolina 29901-1228

How to Watch and Participate in Board of Voter Registration and Elections of Beaufort County's Next Regular Meeting on Wednesday, April 22, 2020 2 p.m.

Although Beaufort County buildings remain closed to the because of coronavirus concerns, the public can participate in and watch Board of Voter Registration and Elections Monthly Board meetings remotely.

The Board of Voter Registration and Elections of Beaufort County next regular meeting is Wednesday, April 22, at 2 p.m. Board members will attend the meeting over the Internet from their individual locations.

TO WATCH

- The meeting will be broadcast on The County Channel.
- It will also be live-streamed on Beaufort County's website.
- The County Channel is available on Comcast channel 2, Hargray channels 9 and 113, and Spectrum channel 1304.
- To watch a live-stream of the meeting on our website, type https://www.beaufortcountysc.gov/the-county-channel/ in your Internet browser.

TO COMMENT

- Public comments for Wednesday's meeting can be submitted to the Board Secretary in writing by 4 p.m., Tuesday.
- Email comments, with the subject line "public comments Board Meeting" to vote.Beaufort@elections.sc.gov

Or

To sign up for public comment participation by phone, call 843-255-6900.

FOR MORE INFORMATION

All Board of Voter Registration and Election of Beaufort County related information, including meeting agendas, can be found at www.beaufortcountysc.gov/vote.